OP \$115.00 4332174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391019

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| FREEDOM SOLUTIONS GROUP, L.L.C. | | 07/01/2016 | Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FIFTH THIRD BANK |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 222 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA |
| Internal Address: | 33rd FLOOR |
| City: | CHICAGO |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60606 |
| Entity Type: | Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4332174 | LEGAL TEMPLATES PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 3165726 | 11:59 |
| Registration Number: | 3165725 | 11:59 |
| Serial Number: | 76622969 | ELEVENFIFTYNINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 074658-16034 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy D. Pecsenye |
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy D. Pecsenye/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/11/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Microsystems - IP Security Agreement Release#page1.tif

source=Microsystems - IP Security Agreement Release#page2.tif

source=Microsystems - IP Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of July 1, 2016, by **FIFTH THIRD BANK** (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 5, 2012 by and between **FREEDOM SOLUTIONS GROUP**, **L.L.C.**, an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of the Secured Party (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantors' assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4875/0318 and the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2004 at Reel/Frame 029101/0078;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to solely the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK,

as Secured Party

Name: Carrie Glick
Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & APPLICATIONS

| Mark Name | Reg. Date (App. Date) | Reg. No. (App. No.) |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|
| tenplates | 5/7/2013 | 4332174 |
| ElevenFiftyNine | (12/2/2004) | (776622969) |
| 11:59 | 10/31/2006 | 3165726 |
| 11:59 | 10/31/2006 | 3165725 |

PATENT REGISTRATIONS & APPLICATIONS

| Patent Name | Reg. Date (App. Date) | Reg. No. (App. No.) |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR | 10/27/ 2015 | 9171069 |
| ANALYZING A DOCUMENT | | |
| METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR | (6/25/2012) | (13531726) |
| ANALYZING ABBREVIATIONS IN A | | |
| DOCUMENT | | |

074658.16034/102603553v.1

RECORDED: 07/11/2016